Action plan

4 BUDGET AND FINANCES 
 The annual  budget of  the 
Caçapava Aspiring UNESCO Geopark 
has been composed of three fractions:
1) The allocation of municipal public 
resources to the permanent budget of 
COMGEO. Annual allocation of at least 
R$ 35,000.00 (thirty-five thousand 
reais) for equipment and activities (staff 
compensation not included);
2) The (variable) allocation of federal 
public resources by UFSM, for the 
payment of scholarships, transportation 
of professors and students to activities 
in the Geopark territory and printing of